
874 OPIXIOXS 

2446. 

APPROVAL, COXTRACT WITH BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF OHIO STATE 
UXlVERSITY AXD JA::>.fES A. BRADY FOUNDRY CO::>.IPA~Y. AN 
ILLINOIS CORPORATIO~. FOR COXSTRUCTION- OF CHAIN GRATE 
STOKER IX POWER HOUSE. 

CoL1:1!BCS, Omo, October 3, 1921. 

Hox. C\RL E. STEEB, Secretary, Board of Trustees, Ohio State Uni<•ersity, Colwn­
bus, Ohio. 
DEAR SzR:-You have transmitted to this office for approval, a contract 

(two copies) between your board of trustees and James A. Brady Foundry 
Company, an Illinois corporation, for the construction of a chain grate stoker 
in the new power house at the Ohio State University. Also the bond covering 
said contract. 

Having before me the certificate of the director of finance showing mon­
eys to be available for the discharge of the obligations arising under this 
contract, and finding same in proper legal form, I am this day noting my 
approval on said contract and bond, and am filing them, together with ·all 
other papers submitted to me in this connection, with the auditor of state. 

·Respectfully, 
]OHN G. PRICE, 

A ttomey-General. 

2447. 

WHEN BOARD OF EDUCATION MAY TRANSPORT TO HIGH SCHOOL 
OUTSIDE OF DISTRICT ALL PUPILS OF COMPULSORY SCHOOL 
AGE WHO HAVE FIXISHED ORDINARY GRADE SCHOOL AND 
WHO LIVE 1IORE THAN FOUR 1IILES FR01I ANY HIGH SCHOOL­
WHEN BOARD OF EDUCATIOX .1IAI0iTAIXS SECOND OR THIRD 
GRADE HIGH SCHOOL AND SATISFIES REQUIRE::>.IEXTS OF SEC­
TION 7764-1 G. C.-SECTIONAL NU11BER 7648 G. C. IN SECTION 
7764-1 G. C, 109 0. L. 380, CO::-JSTRUED TO 11EAN SECTION 7649 G. C 
AS SUBJECT MATTER APPARENT THAT IT REFERS TO LATTER 
SECTION. 

l. In lieu of j>r0'1iiding u·orl~ i11. high school bra11ches, as required of boards of 
education, under the provisions of sectio11 7764-1 G. C., a board of education may 
transport to a high school outside the district all pupils of compulsory school age 
who have finished the ordinary grade school curriculum (7648 G. C.) mzd who li'i;e 
more than four miles from any high school. 

2. A board of education maintaining a second grade or a third grade high 
school is satisfyi11g the requirements of section 7764-1 G. C. by providing work in 
high school branches for those pupils who hac·e not graduated from such second or 
third grade high school. 

3. TVhere one word or a section number has been wrongly used for another 
and the context affords the means of construction, the proper word or section llUIIl­

ber will be deemed substituted or supplied. In section 7764-1, where prm•isio11 is 
made that boards of education shall provide work in high school branclzes, as men­
tioned izz section 7648 G. C., 011 error in the section 11111nbcr 7648 is af>f>arent and 
such section number should read 7649 G. C., the latter being the section of the Cell-


